County
Alameda
Alpine
Amador
Butte
Calaveras
Colusa
Contra Costa
Del Norte

El Dorado
Fresno
Glenn
Humboldt
Imperial
Inyo

Kern

Kings

Lake
Lassen

Los Angeles
Madera
Marin
Mariposa
Mendocino
Merced
Modoc
Mono
Monterey
Napa
Nevada
Orange
Placer
Plumas
Riverside
Sacramento
San Benito
San Bernardino
San Diego
San Francisco
San Joaquin
San Luis Obispo
San Mateo

Report of Registration as of February 20, 2024
Pre-Registration by County

Total
Pre-Registered1
7,996
4

104
556
155
91
4,927
86
782
3,648
90
457
615
54
2,929
357
156
56
26,989
605
1,528
58
231
919
13

65
1,691
451
296
10,538
1,715
46
8,608
5,677
259
8,151
11,583
2,220
2,559
1,102
2,824

Democratic

3,530
1

17
150
32

21
2,100
12
161
976
16
154
199

755
91
37

11,922
148
822

9

58
295

0

22
609
187
91
3,334
439

5
2,757
2,144
105
2,551
3,981
1,096
909
315
1,353

Republican
494
3
36
157
65
19
527
33
230
749
29
85
108
13
837
98
35
28
3,318
165
78
17
43
197

10
172
51

74
2,170
482
18
1,968
817
35
1,780
1,875
78
486
242
176

American
Independent

191
0

6
23
9

6
195

42
151

23
19

124
21

1,059
22
62

10
52

54
20
10
406
91

356
233
22
378
555
66
99
54
81

Green
66

w O © w o

52

A~ W

N
N

N
O W W H =~ N N -

181

N
o =

A OO 0 =~ O N W O

N = - O O [e 204 } N O
O 0 © N N b 2~ N 0O O O ©

This report includes some voters who are also counted in active registration statistics. Voters who will be 18 on Election Day are included in active
registration statistics, but remain pre-registrants until their 18th birthday.



County
Alameda
Alpine
Amador
Butte
Calaveras
Colusa
Contra Costa
Del Norte
El Dorado
Fresno
Glenn
Humboldt
Imperial
Inyo

Kern

Kings
Lake
Lassen
Los Angeles
Madera
Marin
Mariposa
Mendocino
Merced
Modoc
Mono
Monterey
Napa
Nevada
Orange
Placer
Plumas
Riverside
Sacramento
San Benito

San Bernardino

San Diego
San Francisco
San Joaquin

San Luis Obispo

San Mateo

This report includes some voters who are also counted in active registration statistics. Voters who will be 18 on Election Day are included in active
registration statistics, but remain pre-registrants until their 18th birthday.

Report of Registration as of February 20, 2024

Libertarian
46

o N o o1 O

44

19
42

33

= N O»

230

8 N -
o W N 0N =~ O W Ww N o

N
o @

104
69

87
141
10
39
13
21

Peace and
Freedom

54

N = N =~ O

51

© O

36

300
11

108
60

110
103
14
34

17

Pre-Registration by County

Unknown

o O wWw o o o

39

129

-_—
O N =~ © O =~ N O

w =
S o &

o o -~ O o

26

a O Ww N O O

22

o

59
23

15
73

Other
33

N
-~ O O O O o o

N
N W

-_—
o O O O DN OO O

207

O O W O O ~ 0O -~ N W

= @ w
- © A O O N

100
61

No Party
Preference

3,582
0

36
199
46
40
1,899
34
314
1,514
35
170
266
28
1,095
134
65

17
9,688
236
493
22
110
344

7

27
781
176
107
4,315
631
22
3,168
2,246
87
3,081
4,711
911
964
445
1,072



County
Santa Barbara
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Shasta
Sierra
Siskiyou
Solano
Sonoma
Stanislaus
Sutter
Tehama
Trinity
Tulare
Tuolumne
Ventura
Yolo

Yuba

State Total
Percent

Report of Registration as of February 20, 2024
Pre-Registration by County

Total
Pre-Registered1
1,364
7,072
937

509

6

121
1,545
1,966
2,117
333

220

25
1,689
143
3,680
854

280
134,052

Democratic

496
3,199
457
80

1

16
578
842
586
90
37

384

16
1,274
348

62
49,886
37.21%

Republican
209
554

76

208

1

48

229
235
481

90

96

12

401

62

641
111
100
21,354
15.93%

American
Independent

68
203
29
29

73
69
91
20
14

80

148
34

5,352
3.99%

Green

1,065
0.79%

This report includes some voters who are also counted in active registration statistics. Voters who will be 18 on Election Day are included in active
registration statistics, but remain pre-registrants until their 18th birthday.



Report of Registration as of February 20, 2024
Pre-Registration by County

Peace and No Party
County Libertarian Freedom Unknown Other Preference
Santa Barbara 15 19 6 4 532
Santa Clara 40 55 1 15 2,960
Santa Cruz 16 11 0 3 329
Shasta 0 2 173
Sierra 0 0 3
Siskiyou 0 0 0 0 50
Solano 14 19 1 7 606
Sonoma 26 27 5 9 717
Stanislaus 27 24 9 13 874
Sutter 8 8 0 4 112
Tehama 0 1 68
Trinity 0 0 0 0 10
Tulare 23 24 65 11 693
Tuolumne 2 1 0 1 55
Ventura 35 42 13 9 1,489
Yolo 13 15 0 2 325
Yuba 3 1 0 1 104
State Total 1,369 1,414 651 743 52,218
Percent 1.02% 1.05% 0.49% 0.55% 38.95%

This report includes some voters who are also counted in active registration statistics. Voters who will be 18 on Election Day are included in active
registration statistics, but remain pre-registrants until their 18th birthday.



	Pre-Registration by County

