County	Total Pre-Registered ¹	Democratic	Republican	American Independent	Green
Alameda	7,996	3,530	494	191	66
Alpine	4	1	3	0	0
Amador	104	17	36	6	3
Butte	556	150	157	23	9
Calaveras	155	32	65	9	0
Colusa	91	21	19	6	3
Contra Costa	4,927	2,100	527	195	52
Del Norte	86	12	33	2	3
El Dorado	782	161	230	42	4
Fresno	3,648	976	749	151	24
Glenn	90	16	29	7	1
Humboldt	457	154	85	23	7
Imperial	615	199	108	19	7
Inyo	54	8	13	2	1
Kern	2,929	755	837	124	14
Kings	357	91	98	21	3
Lake	156	37	35	8	3
Lassen	56	6	28	4	0
Los Angeles	26,989	11,922	3,318	1,059	181
Madera	605	148	165	22	1
Marin	1,528	822	78	62	20
Mariposa	58	9	17	6	0
Mendocino	231	58	43	10	3
Merced	919	295	197	52	7
Modoc	13	0	2	2	0
Mono	65	22	10	2	1
Monterey	1,691	609	172	54	8
Napa	451	187	51	20	6
Nevada	296	91	74	10	4
Orange	10,538	3,334	2,170	406	68
Placer	1,715	439	482	91	20
Plumas	46	5	18	1	0
Riverside	8,608	2,757	1,968	356	58
Sacramento	5,677	2,144	817	233	67
San Benito	259	105	35	22	1
San Bernardino	8,151	2,551	1,780	378	64
San Diego	11,583	3,981	1,875	555	97
San Francisco	2,220	1,096	78	66	17
San Joaquin	2,559	909	486	99	19
San Luis Obispo	1,102	315	242	54	8
San Mateo	2,824	1,353	176	81	20

¹This report includes some voters who are also counted in active registration statistics. Voters who will be 18 on Election Day are included in active registration statistics, but remain pre-registrants until their 18th birthday.

County	Libertarian	Peace and Freedom	Unknown	Other	No Party Preference
Alameda	46	54	0	33	3,582
Alpine	0	0	0	0	0
Amador	5	1	0	0	36
Butte	8	7	3	0	199
Calaveras	2	1	0	0	46
Colusa	0	2	0	0	40
Contra Costa	44	51	39	20	1,899
Del Norte	1	0	0	1	34
El Dorado	19	9	0	3	314
Fresno	42	36	129	27	1,514
Glenn	2	0	0	0	35
Humboldt	8	3	2	5	170
Imperial	4	9	1	2	266
Inyo	1	1	0	0	28
Kern	33	38	19	14	1,095
Kings	5	4	1	0	134
Lake	2	4	2	0	65
Lassen	1	0	0	0	17
Los Angeles	230	300	84	207	9,688
Madera	8	11	11	3	236
Marin	7	9	30	7	493
Mariposa	3	0	0	1	22
Mendocino	3	4	0	0	110
Merced	10	12	1	1	344
Modoc	1	1	0	0	7
Mono	2	1	0	0	27
Monterey	18	20	26	3	781
Napa	2	9	0	0	176
Nevada	3	7	0	0	107
Orange	108	98	2	37	4,315
Placer	28	15	3	6	631
Plumas	0	0	0	0	22
Riverside	104	108	5	84	3,168
Sacramento	69	60	22	19	2,246
San Benito	5	3	0	1	87
San Bernardino	87	110	0	100	3,081
San Diego	141	103	59	61	4,711
San Francisco	10	14	23	5	911
San Joaquin	39	34	1	8	964
San Luis Obispo	13	8	15	2	445
San Mateo	21	17	73	11	1,072

¹This report includes some voters who are also counted in active registration statistics. Voters who will be 18 on Election Day are included in active registration statistics, but remain pre-registrants until their 18th birthday.

County	Total	Domografia	Danublican	American	Croon
County	Pre-Registered ¹	Democratic	Republican	Independent	Green
Santa Barbara	1,364	496	209	68	15
Santa Clara	7,072	3,199	554	203	45
Santa Cruz	937	457	76	29	16
Shasta	509	80	208	29	5
Sierra	6	1	1	1	0
Siskiyou	121	16	48	5	2
Solano	1,545	578	229	73	18
Sonoma	1,966	842	235	69	36
Stanislaus	2,117	586	481	91	12
Sutter	333	90	90	20	1
Tehama	220	37	96	14	0
Trinity	25	2	12	0	1
Tulare	1,689	384	401	80	8
Tuolumne	143	16	62	5	1
Ventura	3,680	1,274	641	148	29
Yolo	854	348	111	34	6
Yuba	280	62	100	9	0
State Total	134,052	49,886	21,354	5,352	1,065
Percent		37.21%	15.93%	3.99%	0.79%

¹This report includes some voters who are also counted in active registration statistics. Voters who will be 18 on Election Day are included in active registration statistics, but remain pre-registrants until their 18th birthday.

Country	Liboutoviou	Peace and	University	Other	No Party
County	Libertarian	Freedom	Unknown	Other	Preference
Santa Barbara	15	19	6	4	532
Santa Clara	40	55	1	15	2,960
Santa Cruz	16	11	0	3	329
Shasta	9	3	0	2	173
Sierra	0	0	0	0	3
Siskiyou	0	0	0	0	50
Solano	14	19	1	7	606
Sonoma	26	27	5	9	717
Stanislaus	27	24	9	13	874
Sutter	8	8	0	4	112
Tehama	3	1	0	1	68
Trinity	0	0	0	0	10
Tulare	23	24	65	11	693
Tuolumne	2	1	0	1	55
Ventura	35	42	13	9	1,489
Yolo	13	15	0	2	325
Yuba	3	1	0	1	104
State Total	1,369	1,414	651	743	52,218
Percent	1.02%	1.05%	0.49%	0.55%	38.95%

¹This report includes some voters who are also counted in active registration statistics. Voters who will be 18 on Election Day are included in active registration statistics, but remain pre-registrants until their 18th birthday.